

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2686 of 1987

Appellant :- Ramautar And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.N. Srivastava, Arimardan
Yadav, Jadu Nandan Yadav, Shashank Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Mr. Jadu Nandan Yadav, learned counsel for appellant Nos. 1, 4 and 5 and learned AGA for the State are present.

Office is directed to prepare paper book within two months and provide a copy of the same to Mr. Jadu Nandan Yadav, learned counsel for appellant Nos. 1, 4 and 5 on payment of usual charges and free of cost to the learned AGA.

List thereafter for final hearing.

Order Date :- 6.3.2019

Sazia