



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2686 of 1987

Ramautar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arimardan Yadav, Jadu Nandan Yadav,
S.N. Srivastava, Shashank Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. As per office report dated 20.11.2025, the appellant no. 5, Sarman has died.
2. The appeal against the appellant no. 5 stands abated.
3. Heard learned counsel for the appellant nos. 1 and 4, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.
4. Office is directed to supply a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the appellants within two weeks.
5. Learned AGA for the State shall obtain custody certificate and criminal history of the surviving appellants.
6. List on 18.3.2026 for final hearing.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

February 19, 2026

Puspendra