



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2686 of 1987**

Ramautar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arimardan Yadav, Jadu Nandan Yadav,  
S.N. Srivastava, Shashank Dwivedi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 77**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. As prayed, list this case on 15.04.2026.

**March 30, 2026**

Ashish/-

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**